
WI.30./122/137 /131/139/140/141/144/145/147/HAIs iH/2024

s.

2

3

5

7

1

9

(rÉz 4E 2023-24) B3at frfaGT

(ayry 4¢ 2023-24) fefty AftT

(far 4< 2023-24) ffry AfaT

as .
28 G. VIIrg HIG R

/i42

2,29,000/

1,50,000/

5,00,000/

2,300/- 750/

2,000/

5,000/

5,00,000/- 5,000/

5,00,000/- 5,000/

5,00,000/- 5,000/

750/

750/

750/

750/

750/

5,00,000/- 5,000/- 750/

5,00,000/- 5,000/- 750/

5,00,000/- 5,000/- 750/

orI, o 11.06.2024

03 HI

03 HI8

03 HI

03 HI

03 HI3

03 HI8

03 H15

03 HI8

03 H1

(H 4.00 qi)

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

26.06.2024

02
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5,00,000/- 5,000/ 750/ 03 I& 26.06.2024
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SN REF

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDRY WALL AND PAINTING AND ELECTRIFICATION WORK NEAR HANUMAN
MANDIR IN DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD NAGAR PHASE -2 AT WARD NO-28

As per SOR SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

1 I.1

3, 2.1

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPALCORPORATION, KORBA (C.G)

].1

ITEM DESCRIPTIDN

ENcatation for alltypes
nnd sizcs of foundntions,
trenches nnd drnins or or
any othcr urpose
including disposal of
cNcAvated stull upto 1.5 m

lift and lead upto SOm (al

lcast Sm away fom the
CNcavated arca). including
dressing and leveling of
pits.

In alltypes of soils.

Deduction-

2 1.17 Filling from availablc
excavated stuff (Excluding
rock) in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundation etc.
in layers not exceeding
20cm in depth
consolidating each
deposited layer by
ramming and watering with

alead upto S0 M. and lift

upto 1.5 M.

DETAILED ESTIMATE

Providing and fixing
form work including
centring, shuttering,

strutting, staging, propping
bracing etc. complete and
including its removal at

all levels, for:

6

1

4

1

16

L

1.20

50.00

1.00

8.00

0.20

1.20

0.40

1.00

6.00

0.30

H/D

1.20

0.40

1.00

0.10

1.20

Total

Total

QTY

10.36

8.00

4.00

4.80

-1.15

UNIT

26.01 cum

17.00

17.00 cum

RATE

185.00

65.00

AMOUNT

4,811.85

1,105.0C

Powered By:Estimate Maker Softva Pg.

O Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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SN REF

1.5

3.1

1.!

1.2

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Foundations, footings.
bases of columns plinth
beam, curiain wall in any

shapc and size and all type

ofwallbclow plinth level.

-F2
-COL. B. P.L.

-FOR GATE
-P.B.

Columns, Pillars, Piers and

likes- rrctangular or square

in shapc
-FOR GATE
-FOR BOUNDRY

Providing and laying

nominal mis plain

cement concrete with

crushed stone aggregate
using concrete mixer in

all works upto plinth

level excluding cost of
form work.

1:4:8 (1 cement : 4

coarse sand : 8 oraded

Stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

-P.B.

I:1%:3 ( cement: I½
coarse sand : 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

3.2 Providing and laying

nominal mix reinforced

cement concrete with

crushed stone aggregate

using concrete mixer in

16%4

1

N

2X4

1X2

2

14

14

1

14

2

0 80
1 00

0 30

5000

L

1.20

1.00

1.20

1.20

50.00

8.00

6.00

1.20

1.20

0.40

6.00

4.00

HID

0.40

0.30

0.30

0 30

Total

1.80

1.50

Total

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.05

Total

0.10

Total

QTY UNITT

20.48

420

0.72

30 00

55.40 sqm

4.32

21.00

25.32 Sqm

0.28

2.01

2.00

2.40

6.69 cUm

2.40

2.40 cum

RATE AMOUNT

139,00

297.00

7.700 60

7.520.04

2659.00 17,788.71

4073.00 9,775.20

Powered By: Estimate Maker Softwa Pg. 2

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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6

SN

7.6

12.1

5.4

7.5

REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

ull works uplo plinth
levcl cxcluding cost of
form work.

3.12

2.I 1:1%:3 (1 ccmcnt:
coarse sand: 3 gradcu

stonc aggrcgatc 20mm
nominalsize).

-FI
-2
-COL. B. P.B FOR GATE

-P.B.
-COL. FOR GATIE

Providing and placing in

position reinforcenmcnt for

R.C.C. vork including
straightening. cutting.
bending. binding clc.

completc as per drawings
including cost of binding
wire in foundation and
plinth allcomplete:
Themo-Mechanically
treated bars FE 415

Brick work with modular

fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG

Bricks) confirming to

IS:12894-2002 of class

designation 4.0 in

foundation and plinth in:

Cement Mortar 1:6 (1

cement:6 coarse sand)

Deduction--COL.

Extra for brick work in

superstructure above plinth

level for every floor or part

thereof inaddition to rale

18.36

14

N

16

16

14

2

16

1.20

0.80

50 00

46.00

0.20

0 30

0.20

50,00

0.30

0.30

70,00

0 80

0.30

1.20

030
0.20

0.30

0 20

0.20

0.20

0.30

H/D

0.40

0 40

0.30

0.30
030

1.80

1.50

Total

Tota!

0.30

1.50

1.50

Total

QTYUNIT

9.21
A09

0.05

0 25

3 00

0.32

1,44

18.36 CUm

1285.20

1285.20 kg

3.00

13.80

1.26

15.54 cum

RATE

4163 00

54.50

AMOUNT

76,432 68

70,043.40

3263.00 50,707.02

Powered By: Estimate Maker Softwiu Pg. 3

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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11

12

EF

9,1

3.4

14.5

5.1

3 14.l4

14.1

TEM DESCRIPTION

11.3 Providing and making

for foundation and plinth:

Stnuctural steel work in
single scction including
cuting. hoisting. fixing in

position and applying n

priming cont of red ovide
zine clromate primet.

Prov iding and making
12mm thich cemment plaster

of mi:
In Cement Moriar l:6(1

cemei:6 Gne sand)

15mm thick cement plastcr
on the rough side of single
or halfbrick wall of mix:
In Cemcnt Mortar 1:6 (1

cement :6 fine sand)

White washing with lime to

give an even shade.

On new work (Thrce or

more Coats)

Finishing walls with water

proofing cement paint of
required shade to give an

even shade.
On new work (Two or
more coats applied @ 3.84

kg/10 sqm)
14.22 Painting on new work (twvO

or more coats) to give an

even shade with:

N

50 00

HD

Total

Total

1.80

Total

Total

Total

QTY UNIT

5 00

5 CO cum

160 00

100 c0 kg

90 00

90 00 sgm

90.00

90.00 sqm

180.00

180.00 sgm

180.00 sqm

RATE

121 C0

61 50

91 50

107.00

9.40

41.00

AMOUNT

605 C0

6.150 00

8.235 00

9,830.c0

1,692.00

7,380.00

Powered By : Estimnate Maker Sottwa Pg. 4

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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15

22.I Satin synthetic cnamel

9.3

ITEM DESCRIPTION

3.1

paint

Stccl work in ubulor
(round. squnre ot
reciangular hollow tubes

clc.) structure in built-up

scclions, irusses and

froe 1orh inchding
cuting. hoisting. fiving in

osition uplo a hcight of

Sm abowe plinth level,

eonsisting of colunns
trusscs, mofand bottom

purlins. basc platc, holding

down bolts, wind tics

bracing (if requircd).

bolts, nuts and wahers
for fastcning ctc.

completc with applying a

priming coat of red

oside zinc chromale
primer.
Elcctric resistancc or

induction butt welded tubes

Grade-250

16 10.1I Supply and fixing of
precoated galvanized iron

profile sheets (size, shape

and pitch of corrugation as

approved by

Engineer-in-charge) 0.50

mm +/ 5% 1otal coated

thickness (TCT), Zinc

coating 120gsm as per IS:

277 in 240mpa steel grade,

5-7 microns epoxy primer
on both side of the sheet

and polyester lop coat
15-18 microns. Sheet

should lhave protective

'guard film of 25 microns

1

L

4,00

B H/D

3 00

Total

Total

QTY UNIT

12 00

20 00

32 00 sqm

300.00

300.00 kg

RATE AMOUNT

55.00 1,760.00

88.50 26,550.00

Powervd By: Estinate Maker Softwa Pg. 3

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner



17 14.II

|1.1

8 14.12

14.13

REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

minimun to avoid
serntehcs while
Iransportation nnd should
be supplied in single
lcnptlh uplo 12 metre o

ns desircd ly
Engineer-in-charge. he

slheet slinll be ived osing
sell drilling /self npping
<CeWs uf size (5.5%

$Smm) uitlh PDM seal
Or ith omer eoated J

Dr L hooks, bolts nnd nuts
Smm dinncter w ith
bitumen and (G1. limpet
WAshers 0r withGJ. impcl
WAshers filled with white
lendcomplete upto any

piteh in horizontal/ vertical
or cued surfaccs
CNcluding the coNt of
purlins, rafiers and
trusses and including
cuting to size and shapc
wherever requircd.

Wall painting with acrylic
luxury cmulsion (plastic)
paint of required shade to

give an cven shade.
On neW work ((wo or more

coals)

Applying one coat of
cement primer on wall
surface (applied @ 0.80
litrs/10 sqm) complete.

Providing and applying
2mm thick ready mix
exterior grade approved

8.00

L

6.00

B

Total

Total

HD

Total

QTY

48.00

48.00 Sqm

100.00

100.00 sqm

200.00

UNIT

200.00 sqm

RATE AMOUNT

636.00 30,523.C0

52.50 5,250.c0

23.00 4,600.00

Powered By:Estimate Maker Softwa Pg. 6

O Scanned with OKEN Scanner



SN REF

20 14.1S

13.J

15.1

ITEM DESCRIPTION

make putty (like Birla wall
care, Alltek Superfinc W/R
of (NCL), Asian, ICI,
Nerolac., J.K. wallputty)
on walls to makc the
surfncc smooth and even.

Painting cxterior surlace
with ACRYLIC
SMOOTlcxtcrior paint

ofquind shadc as per
manufacturer's
specifications to give
protectivc and decorative
finish including cleaning
washing of surface ctc.

complete with:
On new work (Two or
more coats applied @1.43
Itr/ 10 sgm over and
including priming coat of
exterior primer applied @
2.20 kg/ 10sqm)

21 12.13 Providing and laying
vitrified floor tiles with
double charge/ multi
charge printing with water

absorption less than 0.5%

and conforming to IS :

15622 of approved make in

allcolours and shades and

size mentioned below (+/
1Omm), laid on 20mm thick

cement mortar 1:4 (1

cement :4 coarse sand)

including grouting the

joints with white cement

'andmatching pigments etc.

complete.
Size 600x600mm

8.00 6.00

H/D QTY UNIT

Total

200,00

Total 200.00 sqm

100.00

100.00 sqm

48.00

RATE AMOUNT

94.50

56.00

18.900 00

5.800.C0

Powered By :Estimate Maker Softwa Pg. 7

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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9,37 Povidluy slainles eel

S7.?

ITIEM DIGCRIPTION

Korba

rnilug/ ullnde ofS,S.
|tnts, uollow S.S, plpe or

lesign is ing, in ulnir

eUse, buleony o other
|nluces with metal fnstenes
nd stainless sleet ollsete

eomplete,
SS Gre A04

Sub Engincer
Nngar Palik Nigam,

N

Total

ELECTRIFICATION

Astt. Engincer

A3()

Nagar Palik Nigam,

Korba

100 00

Aspor Estimato Amount Rs.

Add Abovo

JNIT ATES

4%%

(9.)

Say ls.

420512.9
13220.)

499,733.09

Powered By: Estimate Maker Softwa Pg. 8
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